Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/16/2010	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
FLEXO SOLUTIONS LLC 08/31/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Hunter Douglas Win	Vindow Designs, Inc.	
Street Address: 201 Southridge Park		
City: Bessemer City		
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	NA	
Postal Code: 28016		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Patent Number: D6058	ent Number: D605885	
Fax Number: (303)473-2720		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the tax attempt is unsuccessful		
Phone: (303) 473-2717		
Email: kwinterton@hollandhart.com   Correspondent Name: Kenneth Winterton		
Address Line 1: Kenneth Winter		
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749		
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34384.0032	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth Winterton	
Total Attachments: 2 source=FlexoAssignment#page1.tif source=FlexoAssignment#page2.tif		
501644493 PATENT 501644493 REEL: 026838 FRAME: 0833		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, FLEXO SOLUTIONS LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business at 5710 Technology Circle, Appleton, Wisconsin, 54914, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Hunter Douglas Window Designs, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 201 Southridge Parkway, Bessemer City, North Carolina, 28016, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements and inventions which are disclosed in the following United States Design Patent, of which ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel and Frame indicated:

1. U.S. Patent Number D605,885 issued on 15 December 2009 and entitled "COMBINATION CELLULAR AND PLEATED WINDOW SHADE" (Reel 022075, Frame 0243).

The same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Design Patent is or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said Design Patent by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees and acknowledges that the sale, assignment and transfer herein shall, and does, include, without limitation, such Design Patent and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; the subject matter of any and all claims which have been or may be obtained in each and every such patent; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States.

ASSIGNOR hereby WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by ASSIGNOR, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR hereby AGREES AND ACKNOWLEDGES that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is entered into *nunc pro tunc* as of <u>March 16,2010</u>, and ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized representative this <u>31</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2011.

FLEXO SOLUTIONS LLC (ASSIGNOR)

By: Wayne A Jan Name: Wayne S. Gourt Title: President

5051892\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 08/31/2011**